The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the 
protest is based. Any person who files a notice of protest shall provide to the District, simultaneous with 
the filing of the notice, a protest bond with a responsible surety to be approved by the District and in the 
amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). Additionally, the successful Proposer may be 
required upon award to furnish a payment and performance bond with a Surety acceptable to the District 
in accordance with section 255.05, Florida Statutes. Any and all questions relative to this project shall be

[...]

authorization from the District to the extent that such changes are communicated to Contractor by the 

District’s representative and do not increase the price of the Additional Services. 

SECTION 2. COMPENSATION. It is understood and agreed that the compensation for the 

Additional Services under this ASO shall be in an amount not to exceed Three Thousand Eight 

Hundred Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,805.00) and shall be remitted in the manner set forth in 

the Agreement. The total compensation for the Additional Services shall not exceed the actual services 

and/or work rendered under this ASO. It is understood and agreed upon that the compensation for the

[...]

authorization from the District to the extent that such changes are communicated to Contractor by the 

District’s representative and do not increase the price of the Additional Services. 

SECTION 2. COMPENSATION. It is understood and agreed that the compensation for the 

Additional Services under this ASO shall be in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Two 

Hundred Forty Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($15,242.50) and shall be remitted in the manner set 

forth in the Agreement. The total compensation for the Additional Services shall not exceed the actual 

services and/or work rendered under this ASO. It is understood and agreed upon that the compensation

[...]

authorization from the District to the extent that such changes are communicated to Contractor by the 

District’s representative and do not increase the price of the Additional Services. 

SECTION 2. COMPENSATION. It is understood and agreed that the compensation for the 

Additional Services under this ASO shall be in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand One Hundred 

Twelve Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,112.00) and shall be remitted in the manner set forth in the 

Agreement. The total compensation for the Additional Services shall not exceed the actual services 

and/or work rendered under this ASO. It is understood and agreed upon that the compensation for the